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Gaming Organization: ALL
Quarter: Mar 2025

Game Type

BINGO

BINGO - ELECTRONIC QUICK SHOT
RAFFLES

RAFFLE BOARDS

RAFFLES - ELECTRONIC 50/50 SYSTEMS
PULL TABS - JAR BAR

PULL TAB - DISPENSING DEVICES

PULL TABS - ELECTRONIC DEVICES
CLUB SPECIALS, TIP, SEAL, AND PUNCH BOARDS
PRIZE BOARDS

PRIZE BOARD - DISPENSING DEVICES
SPORTS POOLS

TWENTY ONE

CALCUTTAS

PADDLEWHEELS - WITHOUT TABLE
PADDLEWHEELS - WITH A TABLE
POKER

Other

Subtotal

Gaming Tax

Federal Excise Tax

Total Adjusted Gross Proceeds
Allowable Expense

Net Proceeds

Eligible Use Contributions

Total Actual Expenses for all Sites

TaxCount

Report execution: 8/29/2025 4:06:52 PM

North Dakota Office of Attorney General

Gross Proceeds

$6,682,697.07

$3,943,406.75
$34,973.00
$368,779.00
$9,712,904.00
$13,958,501.00
$569,224,805.82
$21,560.00
$80,176.00
$313,541.00
$117,865.00
$18,585,610.00
$51,650.00
$54,910.00
$1,118,465.00
$716,170.00
$228,895.72
$625,685,223.48

Amount

$7,052,396.02

$98,118.79

$64,622,531.14
$38,772,847.19
$25,850,064.98
$23,957,158.23
$40,502,653.20

330

Organizational Report

Prizes

$5,179,119.81

$1,693,597.19
$20,012.00
$190,141.50
$8,035,718.00
$11,099,278.00
$509,901,438.70
$12,527.95
$55,552.99
$222,463.31
$103,907.50
$15,969,369.50
$40,055.00
$35,041.33
$850,280.00
$584,510.00
$0.00
$553,949,285.28

Adjusted Gross
Proceeds

$1,503,577.26

$2,249,809.56
$14,961.00
$178,637.50
$1,677,186.00
$2,859,223.00
$59,874,467.12
$9,032.05
$24,623.01
$91,077.69
$13,957.50
$2,616,240.50
$11,595.00
$19,868.67
$268,185.00
$131,660.00
$228,945.09
$71,773,045.95

Cash Profits

$1,503,340.22

$2,243,923.63
$14,888.00
$178,652.50
$1,659,222.00
$2,843,169.00
$59,900,918.40
$9,032.05
$24,599.01
$91,636.69
$13,647.50
$2,612,538.75
$11,278.00
$19,824.67
$268,232.00
$131,660.00
$182,201.83
$71,644,456.87

Percent Of Hold

2249 %

57.05%
42.77 %
48.44 %
17.26 %
20.48 %
10.51 %
41.89 %
30.71 %
29.04 %
11.84 %
14.07 %
2244 %
36.18 %
2397 %
18.38 %
100.02 %
11.47 %

Percent Of
Accuracy

99.98 %

99.73 %
99.51 %
100.00 %
98.92 %
99.43 %
100.04 %
100.00 %
99.90 %
100.61 %
97.77 %
99.85 %
97.26 %
99.77 %
100.01 %
100.00 %
79.58 %
99.82 %
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Gaming Organization: All

Quarter from: Dec 2024 to Mar 2025

Game Type Description

BINGO

BINGO - ELECTRONIC QUICK SHOT
RAFFLES

RAFFLE BOARDS

RAFFLES - ELECTRONIC 50/50
SYSTEMS

PULL TABS - JAR BAR
PULL TAB - DISPENSING DEVICES
PULL TABS - ELECTRONIC DEVICES

CLUB SPECIALS, TIP, SEAL, AND
PUNCH BOARDS

PRIZE BOARDS

PRIZE BOARD - DISPENSING
DEVICES

SPORTS POOLS

TWENTY ONE

CALCUTTAS

PADDLEWHEELS - WITHOUT TABLE
PADDLEWHEELS - WITH A TABLE
POKER

Other

Subtotal

Gaming Tax

Federal Excise Tax

Total Adjusted Gross Proceeds
Allowable Expense

Total Expenses

Net Proceeds

Eligible Use Contributions

North Dakota Office of Attorney General

Adjusted Gross Proceeds

Dec 2024

$1,055,222.35

$861,588.57

$327,307.50

$1,657,466.00
$2,914,847.00
$59,948,651.44
$5,392.00

$25,548.90
$95,861.35

$7,847.50
$2,579,235.50
$40,041.71
$14,481.80
$254,410.00
$99,450.00
$282,589.78
$70,169,941.40
$6,946,087.57
$99.604.00
$63,124,446.47
$37,884,679.27
$38,441,370.55
$25,249,787.20
$24,967,348.69

Report execution: 8/25/2025 10:49:05 AM

Mar 2025

$1,503,577.26

$2,249,809.56

$14,961.00
$178,637.50

$1,677,186.00

Dollar Change

$448,354.91
$0.00
$1,388,220.99
$14,961.00
($148,670.00)

$19,720.00

$2,859,223.00 ($55,624.00)
$59,874,467.12 ($74,184.32)
$9,032.05 $3,640.05
$24,623.01 ($925.89)
$91,077.69 ($4,783.66)
$13,957.50 $6,110.00
$2,616,240.50 $37,005.00
$11,595.00 ($28,446.71)
$19,868.67 $5,386.87
$268,185.00 $13,775.00
$131,660.00 $32,210.00
$233,942.29 ($48.647.49)

$71,778,043.15
$7,052,396.02
$98,118.79

$1,608,101.75
$106,308.45
($1.485.21)

$64,622,531.14
$38,772,847.19
$40,371,539.24
$25,850,064.98
$23,957,158.23

$1,498,084.67
$888,167.92
$1,930,168.69
$600,277.78
($1,010,190.46)

Quarterly Report - Comparative

Percentage
Change

42.48%

161.12%

(45.42)%

1.18%
(1.90)%
(0.12)%
67.50%

(3.62)%
(4.99)%

77.85%
1.43%
(71.04)%
37.19%
5.41%
32.38%

(17.21)%
2.29%

Dec 2024

$5,780,290.77

$1,580,681.00

$655,815.00

$9,463,402.00
$14,043,406.00
$569,374,644.04
$20,970.00

$65,711.00
$339,153.00

$53,450.00
$18,223,218.50
$164,167.00
$44,286.00
$1,070,899.00
$513,900.00
$282,589.78
$621,676,583.09

Gross Proceeds

Mar 2025 Dollar Change
$6,682,697.07 $902,406.30
$0.00

$3,943,406.75 $2,362,725.75
$34,973.00 $34,973.00
$368,779.00 ($287,036.00)
$9,712,904.00 $249,502.00
$13,958,501.00 ($84,905.00)
$569,224,805.82 ($149,838.22)
$21,560.00 $590.00
$80,176.00 $14,465.00
$313,541.00 ($25,612.00)
$117,865.00 $64,415.00
$18,585,610.00 $362,391.50
$51,650.00 ($112,517.00)
$54,910.00 $10,624.00
$1,118,465.00 $47,566.00
$716,170.00 $202,270.00
$233,942.29 ($48.647.49)

$625,219,955.93

$3,543,372.84

Percentage
Change

15.61%

149.47%

(43.76)%

2.63%
(0.60)%
(0.02)%

2.81%

22.01%
(7.55)%

120.51%
1.98%
(68.53)%
23.98%
4.44%
39.35%

(17.21)%
0.56%
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Gaming Organization: All

Quarter from: Mar 2024 to Mar 2025

Game Type Description

BINGO

BINGO - ELECTRONIC QUICK SHOT
RAFFLES

RAFFLE BOARDS

RAFFLES - ELECTRONIC 50/50
SYSTEMS

PULL TABS - JAR BAR
PULL TAB - DISPENSING DEVICES
PULL TABS - ELECTRONIC DEVICES

CLUB SPECIALS, TIP, SEAL, AND
PUNCH BOARDS

PRIZE BOARDS

PRIZE BOARD - DISPENSING
DEVICES

SPORTS POOLS

TWENTY ONE

CALCUTTAS

PADDLEWHEELS - WITHOUT TABLE
PADDLEWHEELS - WITH A TABLE
POKER

Other

Subtotal

Gaming Tax

Federal Excise Tax

Total Adjusted Gross Proceeds
Allowable Expense

Total Expenses

Net Proceeds

Eligible Use Contributions

North Dakota Office of Attorney General

Adjusted Gross Proceeds

Mar 2024

$1,413,543.92

$2,242,803.08

$10,780.00
$177,167.00

$1,897,219.00

Mar 2025

$1,503,577.26

$2,249,809.56

$14,961.00
$178,637.50

$1,677,186.00

$2,868,493.50 $2,859,223.00
$56,797,161.50 $59,874,467.12
$8,166.92 $9,032.05
$20,159.90 $24,623.01
$74,410.15 $91,077.69
$11,315.00 $13,957.50
$2,724,750.50 $2,616,240.50
$6,346.00 $11,595.00
$18,314.00 $19,868.67
$278,165.00 $268,185.00
$121,195.00 $131,660.00
$207.490.54 $233,942.29

$68,877,481.01
$6,719,133.05
$98.224.54
$62,060,123.42
$37,236,074.08
$31,186,695.85
$24,824,049.34
$21,896,490.27

Report execution: 8/25/2025 10:51:27 AM

$71,778,043.15
$7,052,396.02
$98,118.79
$64,622,531.14
$38,772,847.19
$40,371,539.24
$25,850,064.98
$23,957,158.23

Dollar Change

$90,033.34
$0.00
$7,006.48
$4,181.00
$1,470.50

($220,033.00)
($9,270.50)
$3,077,305.62
$865.13

$4,463.11
$16,667.54

$2,642.50
($108,510.00)
$5,249.00
$1,554.67
($9,980.00)
$10,465.00
$26.451.75
$2,900,562.14
$333,262.97
($105.75)
$2,562,407.72
$1,536,773.11
$9,184,843.39
$1,026,015.64
$2,060,667.96

Quarterly Report - Comparative

Gross Proceeds

Percentage Mar 2024 Mar 2025
Change
6.36% $6,295,244.30 $6,682,697.07
0.31% $4,008,836.64 $3,943,406.75
38.78% $22,406.00 $34,973.00
0.83% $354,340.00 $368,779.00
(11.59)% $10,797,493.00 $9,712,904.00
(0.32)% $13,838,684.50 $13,958,501.00
541%  $541,260,056.50 $569,224,805.82
10.59% $26,920.00 $21,560.00
22.13% $65,392.00 $80,176.00
22.39% $283,959.00 $313,541.00
23.35% $87,175.00 $117,865.00
(3.98)% $18,851,560.50 $18,585,610.00
82.71% $32,225.00 $51,650.00
8.48% $51,190.00 $54,910.00
(3.58)% $1,247,549.00 $1,118,465.00
8.63% $684,605.00 $716,170.00
12.74% $207.490.54 $233,942.29
4.21%  $598,115,126.98  $625,219,955.93

Dollar Change

$387,452.77
$0.00
($65,429.89)
$12,567.00
$14,439.00

($1,084,589.00)
$119,816.50
$27,964,749.32
($5,360.00)

$14,784.00
$29,582.00

$30,690.00
($265,950.50)
$19,425.00
$3,720.00
($129,084.00)
$31,565.00
$26.451.75
$27,104,828.95

Percentage
Change

6.15%

(1.63)%
56.08%
4.07%

(10.04)%
0.86%
5.16%

(19.91)%

22.60%
10.41%

35.20%
(1.41)%
60.27%

7.26%
(10.34)%
4.61%
12.74%
4.53%

Page 1 of 1





