STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA



OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

www.attorneygeneral.nd.gov (701) 328-2210

NORTH DAKOTA GAMES OF CHANCE REPORT OF ACTIVITIES* QUARTER ENDED MARCH 2025

Prepared by: ND Gaming Division *Preliminary Report - August 2025 (701)328-4848

North Dakota Office of Attorney General Organizational Report

Gaming Organization: ALL

Quarter: Mar 2025

Game Type	Gross Proceeds	Prizes	Adjusted Gross Proceeds	Cash Profits	Percent Of Hold	Percent Of Accuracy
BINGO	\$6,682,697.07	\$5,179,119.81	\$1,503,577.26	\$1,503,340.22	22.49 %	99.98 %
BINGO - ELECTRONIC QUICK SHOT						
RAFFLES	\$3,943,406.75	\$1,693,597.19	\$2,249,809.56	\$2,243,923.63	57.05 %	99.73 %
RAFFLE BOARDS	\$34,973.00	\$20,012.00	\$14,961.00	\$14,888.00	42.77 %	99.51 %
RAFFLES - ELECTRONIC 50/50 SYSTEMS	\$368,779.00	\$190,141.50	\$178,637.50	\$178,652.50	48.44 %	100.00 %
PULL TABS - JAR BAR	\$9,712,904.00	\$8,035,718.00	\$1,677,186.00	\$1,659,222.00	17.26 %	98.92 %
PULL TAB - DISPENSING DEVICES	\$13,958,501.00	\$11,099,278.00	\$2,859,223.00	\$2,843,169.00	20.48 %	99.43 %
PULL TABS - ELECTRONIC DEVICES	\$569,224,805.82	\$509,901,438.70	\$59,874,467.12	\$59,900,918.40	10.51 %	100.04 %
CLUB SPECIALS, TIP, SEAL, AND PUNCH BOARDS	\$21,560.00	\$12,527.95	\$9,032.05	\$9,032.05	41.89 %	100.00 %
PRIZE BOARDS	\$80,176.00	\$55,552.99	\$24,623.01	\$24,599.01	30.71 %	99.90 %
PRIZE BOARD - DISPENSING DEVICES	\$313,541.00	\$222,463.31	\$91,077.69	\$91,636.69	29.04 %	100.61 %
SPORTS POOLS	\$117,865.00	\$103,907.50	\$13,957.50	\$13,647.50	11.84 %	97.77 %
TWENTY ONE	\$18,585,610.00	\$15,969,369.50	\$2,616,240.50	\$2,612,538.75	14.07 %	99.85 %
CALCUTTAS	\$51,650.00	\$40,055.00	\$11,595.00	\$11,278.00	22.44 %	97.26 %
PADDLEWHEELS - WITHOUT TABLE	\$54,910.00	\$35,041.33	\$19,868.67	\$19,824.67	36.18 %	99.77 %
PADDLEWHEELS - WITH A TABLE	\$1,118,465.00	\$850,280.00	\$268,185.00	\$268,232.00	23.97 %	100.01 %
POKER	\$716,170.00	\$584,510.00	\$131,660.00	\$131,660.00	18.38 %	100.00 %
Other	\$228,895.72	\$0.00	\$228,945.09	\$182,201.83	100.02 %	79.58 %
Subtotal	\$625,685,223.48	\$553,949,285.28	\$71,773,045.95	\$71,644,456.87	11.47 %	99.82 %

	Amount
Gaming Tax	\$7,052,396.02
Federal Excise Tax	\$98,118.79
Total Adjusted Gross Proceeds	\$64,622,531.14
Allowable Expense	\$38,772,847.19
Net Proceeds	\$25,850,064.98
Eligible Use Contributions	\$23,957,158.23
Total Actual Expenses for all Sites	\$40,502,653.20
TaxCount	330

Report execution: 8/29/2025 4:06:52 PM

North Dakota Office of Attorney General Quarterly Report - Comparative

Gaming Organization: All

Quarter from: Dec 2024 to Mar 2025

Adjusted Gross Proceeds

Gross Proceeds

	-							
Game Type Description	Dec 2024	Mar 2025	Dollar Change	Percentage Change	Dec 2024	Mar 2025	Dollar Change	Percentage Change
BINGO	\$1,055,222.35	\$1,503,577.26	\$448,354.91	42.48%	\$5,780,290.77	\$6,682,697.07	\$902,406.30	15.61%
BINGO - ELECTRONIC QUICK SHOT			\$0.00				\$0.00	
RAFFLES	\$861,588.57	\$2,249,809.56	\$1,388,220.99	161.12%	\$1,580,681.00	\$3,943,406.75	\$2,362,725.75	149.47%
RAFFLE BOARDS		\$14,961.00	\$14,961.00			\$34,973.00	\$34,973.00	
RAFFLES - ELECTRONIC 50/50 SYSTEMS	\$327,307.50	\$178,637.50	(\$148,670.00)	(45.42)%	\$655,815.00	\$368,779.00	(\$287,036.00)	(43.76)%
PULL TABS - JAR BAR	\$1,657,466.00	\$1,677,186.00	\$19,720.00	1.18%	\$9,463,402.00	\$9,712,904.00	\$249,502.00	2.63%
PULL TAB - DISPENSING DEVICES	\$2,914,847.00	\$2,859,223.00	(\$55,624.00)	(1.90)%	\$14,043,406.00	\$13,958,501.00	(\$84,905.00)	(0.60)%
PULL TABS - ELECTRONIC DEVICES	\$59,948,651.44	\$59,874,467.12	(\$74,184.32)	(0.12)%	\$569,374,644.04	\$569,224,805.82	(\$149,838.22)	(0.02)%
CLUB SPECIALS, TIP, SEAL, AND PUNCH BOARDS	\$5,392.00	\$9,032.05	\$3,640.05	67.50%	\$20,970.00	\$21,560.00	\$590.00	2.81%
PRIZE BOARDS	\$25,548.90	\$24,623.01	(\$925.89)	(3.62)%	\$65,711.00	\$80,176.00	\$14,465.00	22.01%
PRIZE BOARD - DISPENSING DEVICES	\$95,861.35	\$91,077.69	(\$4,783.66)	(4.99)%	\$339,153.00	\$313,541.00	(\$25,612.00)	(7.55)%
SPORTS POOLS	\$7,847.50	\$13,957.50	\$6,110.00	77.85%	\$53,450.00	\$117,865.00	\$64,415.00	120.51%
TWENTY ONE	\$2,579,235.50	\$2,616,240.50	\$37,005.00	1.43%	\$18,223,218.50	\$18,585,610.00	\$362,391.50	1.98%
CALCUTTAS	\$40,041.71	\$11,595.00	(\$28,446.71)	(71.04)%	\$164,167.00	\$51,650.00	(\$112,517.00)	(68.53)%
PADDLEWHEELS - WITHOUT TABLE	\$14,481.80	\$19,868.67	\$5,386.87	37.19%	\$44,286.00	\$54,910.00	\$10,624.00	23.98%
PADDLEWHEELS - WITH A TABLE	\$254,410.00	\$268,185.00	\$13,775.00	5.41%	\$1,070,899.00	\$1,118,465.00	\$47,566.00	4.44%
POKER	\$99,450.00	\$131,660.00	\$32,210.00	32.38%	\$513,900.00	\$716,170.00	\$202,270.00	39.35%
Other	\$282,589.78	\$233,942.29	(\$48,647.49)	(17.21)%	\$282,589.78	\$233,942.29	(\$48,647.49)	(17.21)%
Subtotal	\$70,169,941.40	\$71,778,043.15	\$1,608,101.75	2.29%	\$621,676,583.09	\$625,219,955.93	\$3,543,372.84	0.56%
Gaming Tax	\$6,946,087.57	\$7,052,396.02	\$106,308.45					
Federal Excise Tax	\$99,604.00	\$98,118.79	(\$1,485.21)					
Total Adjusted Gross Proceeds	\$63,124,446.47	\$64,622,531.14	\$1,498,084.67					
Allowable Expense	\$37,884,679.27	\$38,772,847.19	\$888,167.92					
Total Expenses	\$38,441,370.55	\$40,371,539.24	\$1,930,168.69					
Net Proceeds	\$25,249,787.20	\$25,850,064.98	\$600,277.78					
Eligible Use Contributions	\$24,967,348.69	\$23,957,158.23	(\$1,010,190.46)					

North Dakota Office of Attorney General Quarterly Report - Comparative

Gaming Organization: All

Quarter from: Mar 2024 to Mar 2025

Adjusted Gross Proceeds

Gross Proceeds

	,							
Game Type Description	Mar 2024	Mar 2025	Dollar Change	Percentage Change	Mar 2024	Mar 2025	Dollar Change	Percentage Change
BINGO	\$1,413,543.92	\$1,503,577.26	\$90,033.34	6.36%	\$6,295,244.30	\$6,682,697.07	\$387,452.77	6.15%
BINGO - ELECTRONIC QUICK SHOT			\$0.00				\$0.00	
RAFFLES	\$2,242,803.08	\$2,249,809.56	\$7,006.48	0.31%	\$4,008,836.64	\$3,943,406.75	(\$65,429.89)	(1.63)%
RAFFLE BOARDS	\$10,780.00	\$14,961.00	\$4,181.00	38.78%	\$22,406.00	\$34,973.00	\$12,567.00	56.08%
RAFFLES - ELECTRONIC 50/50 SYSTEMS	\$177,167.00	\$178,637.50	\$1,470.50	0.83%	\$354,340.00	\$368,779.00	\$14,439.00	4.07%
PULL TABS - JAR BAR	\$1,897,219.00	\$1,677,186.00	(\$220,033.00)	(11.59)%	\$10,797,493.00	\$9,712,904.00	(\$1,084,589.00)	(10.04)%
PULL TAB - DISPENSING DEVICES	\$2,868,493.50	\$2,859,223.00	(\$9,270.50)	(0.32)%	\$13,838,684.50	\$13,958,501.00	\$119,816.50	0.86%
PULL TABS - ELECTRONIC DEVICES	\$56,797,161.50	\$59,874,467.12	\$3,077,305.62	5.41%	\$541,260,056.50	\$569,224,805.82	\$27,964,749.32	5.16%
CLUB SPECIALS, TIP, SEAL, AND PUNCH BOARDS	\$8,166.92	\$9,032.05	\$865.13	10.59%	\$26,920.00	\$21,560.00	(\$5,360.00)	(19.91)%
PRIZE BOARDS	\$20,159.90	\$24,623.01	\$4,463.11	22.13%	\$65,392.00	\$80,176.00	\$14,784.00	22.60%
PRIZE BOARD - DISPENSING DEVICES	\$74,410.15	\$91,077.69	\$16,667.54	22.39%	\$283,959.00	\$313,541.00	\$29,582.00	10.41%
SPORTS POOLS	\$11,315.00	\$13,957.50	\$2,642.50	23.35%	\$87,175.00	\$117,865.00	\$30,690.00	35.20%
TWENTY ONE	\$2,724,750.50	\$2,616,240.50	(\$108,510.00)	(3.98)%	\$18,851,560.50	\$18,585,610.00	(\$265,950.50)	(1.41)%
CALCUTTAS	\$6,346.00	\$11,595.00	\$5,249.00	82.71%	\$32,225.00	\$51,650.00	\$19,425.00	60.27%
PADDLEWHEELS - WITHOUT TABLE	\$18,314.00	\$19,868.67	\$1,554.67	8.48%	\$51,190.00	\$54,910.00	\$3,720.00	7.26%
PADDLEWHEELS - WITH A TABLE	\$278,165.00	\$268,185.00	(\$9,980.00)	(3.58)%	\$1,247,549.00	\$1,118,465.00	(\$129,084.00)	(10.34)%
POKER	\$121,195.00	\$131,660.00	\$10,465.00	8.63%	\$684,605.00	\$716,170.00	\$31,565.00	4.61%
Other	\$207,490.54	\$233,942.29	<u>\$26,451.75</u>	12.74%	\$207,490.54	\$233,942.29	<u>\$26,451.75</u>	12.74%
Subtotal	\$68,877,481.01	\$71,778,043.15	\$2,900,562.14	4.21%	\$598,115,126.98	\$625,219,955.93	\$27,104,828.95	4.53%
Gaming Tax	\$6,719,133.05	\$7,052,396.02	\$333,262.97					
Federal Excise Tax	\$98,224.54	\$98,118.79	(\$105.75)					
Total Adjusted Gross Proceeds	\$62,060,123.42	\$64,622,531.14	\$2,562,407.72					
Allowable Expense	\$37,236,074.08	\$38,772,847.19	\$1,536,773.11					
Total Expenses	\$31,186,695.85	\$40,371,539.24	\$9,184,843.39					
Net Proceeds	\$24,824,049.34	\$25,850,064.98	\$1,026,015.64					
Eligible Use Contributions	\$21,896,490.27	\$23,957,158.23	\$2,060,667.96					